Fiscal Year

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

Grantee ID #

OPGFY2301001

OPGFY2301003

OPGFY2301004

OPGFY2301010

OPGFY2301011

OPGFY2301019

OPGFY2301020

OPGFY2301022

OPGFY2301024

OPGFY2201003

OPGFY2201006

Grantee/Training Provider

Institute for Contemporary Careers
(ICC)

Institute for Contemporary Careers
(ICcC)

Union College of Union County,

New Jersey

AAA School of Trucking

New Jersey Manufacturing Extension

Program, Inc. (NJMEP)

Programs for Parents Inc.

Param Institute of Education

Humane Concepts Healthcare School

Winsor Tractor Trailer Driving School

AAA School of Trucking, Inc.

The Institute for Contemporary
Careers

All Grants Awarded FY 2019-2023-post update_ June 2023.xlIsx

Grant Amount

$40,400.00

$40,400.00

$119,760.00

$200,000.00

$146,340.00

$180,000.00

$120,000.00

$160,000.00

$198,000.00

$200,000.00

$60,600.00

Industry Sector

Human Services

Human Services

Health Care

Transportation

Advanced

Manufacturing

Education

Health Care

Health Care

Transportation

Transportation

Health Care

Job Title

Childcare Worker/Teacher Assistant

Mental Health/Psychiatric Technician

Certified Medical Assistant

CDL A Driver

Production Worker (Manufacturing)

Teacher Assistant

Medical Assistant/Medical Office/Nurse

Aide

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

CDL Driver

CDL Truck Driver

Medical Assistant/Patient Care
Technician
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OPPORTUNITY PARTNERSHIP GRANT FISCAL YEARS 2019 THROUGH 2023
(updated June 2023)

Location of
School

Wayne, NJ
07470

Wayne, NJ
07470

Cranford, NJ
07016

Philadelphia, PA
19125

Cedar Knolls, NJ
07927-1123

Newark, NJ

07042

Iselin, NJ 08830

Union, NJ 07083

Linden, NJ 07036

Philadelphia

Wayne, NJ
07470

County

Passaic

Passaic

Union

Phila.

Morris

Essex

Middlesex

UNION

Union

Philadelphia

Passaic

District #

40

40

21

Phila.

27

43

12

20

22

40

Estimated
HENMEES

10

10

20

40

30

30

20

40

33

40

15

Estimated
Employers

20

11

Estimated
New Jobs

10

10

20

40

30

30

20

40

33

40

15



2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

OPGFY2201011

OPGFY2201015

OPGFY2201004

OPGFY2201009

OPGFY2201013

OPGFY2201014

OPGFY2201002

OPGFY2201005

OPGFY2201001

OPGFY2101009

OPGFY2101004

OPGFY2101002

OPGFY2101003

Kaizen Technologies, Inc.

Mercer Med Tech

Rowan College of South Jersey

New Jersey Manufacturing Extension

Program Inc

Ideal Institute of Technology

Humane Concepts Healthcare School

BAR PC Training, LLC

Medical Office Technologies Institute

International Communication

Solutions, Inc. T/A Workforce
Advantage

NJ Mfg. Ext. Program

BAR PC Training

PRN

Hudson County WDB

All Grants Awarded FY 2019-2023-post update_ June 2023.xlIsx

$90,345.00

$60,800.00

$92,631.00

$199,925.00

$101,000.00

$160,000.00

$102,080.00

$83,160.00

$176,000.00

$155,925.00

$102,080.00

$193,000.00

$173,250.00

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Advanced
Manufacturing

Constructions

Trades

Health Care

Technology

Health Care

Health Care

Advanced

Manufacturing

Technology

Healthcare

Construction/
Utilities

Certified Medical Administrative
Assistant (CMAA)

Patient Care Technician (PCT)

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

Production Technician

Construction Worker

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

Information Security Analysts

Certified Billing and Coding Specialist

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

Industrial Manufacturing Production

Technician

Information Security Analyst

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

Solar Energy Technician
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Edison, NJ 08820

Trenton, NJ
08610

Vineland, NJ
08362-6926

Cedar Knolls, NJ
07927-1123

Mays landing,
NJ 08330
Union, NJ 07083

Toms River, NJ
08755

Union City, NJ
07087
Elizabeth, NJ

07202

Cedar Knolls, NJ
07927

Toms River, NJ
08755

Bridgeton NJ,
08302

Jersey City, NJ
07302

Middlesex 6,12

Mercer 15

Cumberland/

Gloucester 3
Morris 27
Atlantic 2
Union 20
Ocean 10
Hudson 8
Union 20
Morris 27
Ocean 10
Cumberland 3
Hudson 31,32,33

19

16

35

44

20

40

20

20

55

30

20

40

80

19

17

19

16

35

44

20

80

20

50

70

70

20

120

80



2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

OPGFY2101010

OPGFY2101005

OPGFY2101011

OPGFY2101008

OPGFY2101001

Middlesex WDB

Rowan College of SJ (Cumb/ Glouc)

Salem County VoTech

Humane Concepts

Institute for Contemp. Careers

All Grants Awarded FY 2019-2023-post update_ June 2023.xlIsx

$27,016.00

$101,200.00

$129,000.00

$160,000.00

$198,000.00

Health Care

Healthcare

Health Care

Health Care

Transportation

911 Emergency Dispatcher

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)

Certified Nurse Aide

Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)

Truck Driver
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New Brunswick,
NJ 08901

Vineland, NJ
08360

Woodstown, NJ

08098

Union, NJ 07083

Linden, NJ 07036

Middlesex

Cumberland/
Gloucester

Salem/

Cumberland

Union

Union

12,14,16,1
7,18,19,
22

33

20

22

20

40

30

40

33

20

40

30

65

310



2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

OPGFY2002001

OPGFY2002006

OPGFY2002011

OPGFY2002016

OPGFY2002017

OPGFY2002018

OPGFY2002020

OPGFY2002021

OPGFY2001005

OPGFY2001001

OPGFY2001002

OPGFY2001017

Winsor Driving School

Medical Office Technologies

Kaizen Technologies

Best Care Inc.

Ideal Institute of Technology

Institute for Contempory Careers

AAA School of Trucking

Jewish Vocat. Service of Metro West

Hudson County WDB

PRN Training Center LLC

NJ Mfg. Ext. Program

BAR PC Training

All Grants Awarded FY 2019-2023-post update_ June 2023.xlIsx

$200,000.00

$39,600.00

$56,997.70

$160,000.00

$92,600.00

$40,400.00

$200,000.00

$48,000.00

$137,775.00

$107,500.00

$199,954.00

$53,130.00

Transportation

Healthcare

Healthcare

Health

Construction
Trades Workers

Culinary/ Baking

Kitchen Manager.

transportation

Advanced
Manufacturing.

Construction/Utiliti

es

Health Care

Advanced
Manufacturing

Technology

CDL Driver

Medical Office Administration/ Biller and

Coder

Certified Medical Admisistrative Assistant

C.N.A./Patient Care Tech

Construction Trades Workers.

Cook Asst. Chef/Kitchen Manager

CDLA

Front Line Production Technician with
OSHA 30

Solar Panel Installer and Solar Panel
Energy Technician.

Certified Nurse Aide (C.N.A.)

Industrial Manufacturing Production
Technician

Help Desk
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Philadelphia, PA
19125

Union City, NJ
07087

Edison, NJ 08820

East Orange, NJ
07018

Mays Landing,
NJ

Wayne, NJ

Philadelphia, PA

Livingston, NJ

Various

Various

Various

Freehold

Philadelphia

Hudson

Middlesex

Essex

Atlantic

Passaic

Philadelphia

Essex

Hudson

Atlantic

Morris

Ocean

99

33

18

34

40

99

27

31

11

10

40

10

12

20

20

10

40

30

20

34

10

12

40

50

12

50

10

40

30

37

50

10



2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

OPGFY1907001

OPGFY1907006

OPGFY1905001

OPGFY1905005

OPGFY1904006

OPGFY1904003

OPGFY1903004

OPGFY1903011

OPGFY1902003

OPGFY1902004

OPGFY1901004

OPGFY1901006

OPGFY1901008

Stockton University

Union County College

PRN Training Center,LLC

Rowan at Burlington CC
Workforce Advantage

Union County College

Hudson County Schools of
Technology

Programs for Parents, Inc.
BAR PC Training

AAA School of Trucking

NJ Mfg. Ext. Program

Visiting Homemaker of Passaic Co.

Academy of Training

All Grants Awarded FY 2019-2023-post update_ June 2023.xlIsx

$22,256.07

$64,188.00

$100,000.00

$125,764.80
$116,000.00

$87,508.60

$76,251.12

$148,800.00
$94,939.92

$200,000.00

$198,220.00

$46,500.00

$198,000.00

Leisure &
Hospitality

Advanced
Manufacturing

Health Care

Advanced
Manufacturing

Health Care

Health Care

Health Care

Education
Technology

Transportation

Advanced
Manufacturing

Health Care

Health Care

ServSafe Food Manager

Certified Welder AWS D1.1 2F

Certified Nurse Aide (C.N.A.)

CNC Operator/Machinist.
Certified Nurse Aide (C.N.A.)

Certified Patient Care Technician (CPCT)

Certified Healthcare Access Associate
(CHAA)

Credentialed Teacher Assistant CDA
Certification

CompTIA A+ & VMware

Class A CDL Driver

Technical Sales Rep.

Certified Home Health Aide (CHHA)

Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA)

Atlantic

Various

Various

Various
Various

Various

Oceanport

Various
Toms River

Philadelphia

Cedar Knolls

Totowa

Newark

Atlantic

Union

Atlantic

Burlington
Union

Union

Hudson

Essex

Ocean

Philadelphia

Morris

Passaic

Essex

20

20

20

13

28

10

PA

27

40

28 & 29

10

20

20

21

40

20

34

30

18

40

34

45

66

19

10

46

20

21

40

20

34

30

18

40

34

45

66
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